LIST OF MEMBERS OF THE
INTERNATIONAL COURT OF APPEAL AND
AND THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

2026 COMPOSITION

ICA President: Mr Laurent ANSELMI (Monaco)

ICA Vice-President: Ms Waltraud WUNSCH (Germany)

IT President: Mr Rui BOTICA SANTOS (Portugal)
IT Vice-President: Mr Gérard MARTIN (Belgium)

Members

ADEJO-OGIRI David Owoicho
ANSELMI Laurent

ARAUJO Sergio
BAINBRIDGE Steven
BEZUIDENHOUT Andre
BLAHA Jaromir

BONE MATHEU Xavier
BOREC Tomas

BOTICA SANTOS Rui
COELHO DE SOUZA Marcelo
CORRADINO Michele
CROTTY William Garrett
DAVIS Peter

ESQUIVEL HERRERA Guillermo
FUMAGALLI Luigi

GEANEY Niall

GRECH Michael
HANGARTNER Yves

KARIM Sheikh Mohammed Samiul
KLETTER Mark

LEROY Jean-Christophe
LUISI Jean

MAISNER Martin

MALECKI Marek

Nationalities

Nigeria
Monaco
Portugal
Canada

South Africa
Czech Republic
Spain

Slovakia
Portugal

Brazil

Italy

United States
Australia

Costa Rica
Italy

Ireland

Malta
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Austria

France

France

Czech Republic
Poland

End of mandate:

2027
2029
2027
2029
2029
2027
2027
2027
2029
2027
2029
2029
2029
2027
2027
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2027



MARCHINO Filippo USA/ltaly 2027

MARTIN Gérard Belgium 2027
MATTEI Fabio Italy 2027
MILL Ian United Kingdom 2027
MOSER Philip United Kingdom 2029
NOVAK Kyle United States 2029
NUSS Laurent France 2027
PALIUKENAS Arnas Lithuania 2027
PLANAS Gerardo Paraguay 2029
SHETTY Nish Kumar Singapore 2027
VEIGA GOMES Fernando Portugal 2027

WUNSCH Waltraud Germany 2027



